1SMC5348BQ-1SMC5369BQ
FEATURES
1/6
R
Photo Glass passivated junction
Ideal for automated placement
Low inductance
Meet AEC-Q101 Requirements

Code
Nominal Zener
Voltage
Test
current Zener Impedance Leakage
Current
Maximum DC
Zener
Current
IZT IZMVZ@IZT
Max.(V) mA mA
ZZK@IZK
Ω ΩMin.(V) mANom.(V)
ZZT@IZT IR@VR
VμA
1SMC5348BQ 348B 1110.45 11.55 125 5 8.4 4303 125 1
1SMC5349BQ 349B 1211.40 12.60 100 2 9.1 3953 150 1
1SMC5350BQ 350B 1312.35 13.65 100 1 9.9 3653 150 1
1SMC5351BQ 351B 1413.30 14.70 100 1 10.6 3453 150 1
1SMC5352BQ 352B 1514.25 15.75 75 1 11.5 3153 150 1
1SMC5353BQ 353B 1615.20 16.80 75 1 12.2 2953 150 1
1SMC5354BQ 354B 1716.15 17.85 70 0.5 12.9 2803 150 1
1SMC5355BQ 355B 1817.10 18.90 65 0.5 13.7 2643 150 1
1SMC5356BQ 356B 1918.05 19.95 65 0.5 14.4 2503 150 1
1SMC5357BQ 357B 2019.00 21.00 65 0.5 15.2 2373 150 1
1SMC5358BQ 358B 2220.90 23.10 50 0.5 16.7 2164 150 1
1SMC5359BQ 359B 2422.80 25.20 50 0.5 18.2 1984 180 1
1SMC5360BQ 360B 2523.75 26.25 50 0.5 19.0 1904 180 1
1SMC5361BQ 361B 2725.65 28.35 50 0.5 20.6 1765 180 1
1SMC5362BQ 362B 2826.60 29.40 50 0.5 21.2 1706 180 1
1SMC5363BQ 363B 3028.50 31.35 40 0.5 22.8 1588 180 1
1SMC5364BQ 364B 3331.35 34.65 40 0.5 25.1 14410 180 1
1SMC5365BQ 365B 3634.20 37.80 30 0.5 27.4 13211 200 1
1SMC5366BQ 366B 3937.05 40.95 30 0.5 29.7 12214 200 1
1SMC5367BQ 367B 4340.85 45.15 30 0.5 32.7 11020 200 1
1SMC5368BQ 368B 4744.65 49.35 25 0.5 35.8 10025 200 1
1SMC5369BQ
Notes:
1. Tolerance and type number designation the type numbers listed indicate a tolerance of 5%
369B 5148.45 53.55 25 0.5 38.8 9327 200 1